AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

National Treasurer

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: On June 11, 2019, in accordance with General Order No. 4, Series 2018-2019, and as specified by the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, Sister Mary Flynn was suspended from the office of National Treasurer pending the results of a hearing council convened to hear charges brought against her.

Section 2: Such a hearing council was convened and made specific findings of fact and issued their decision on October 6, 2019. The hearing council found Sister Mary Flynn guilty of the charges and issued a penalty of removal from the office of National Treasurer.

Section 3: The National Council has selected Sister Amy Miller, PDP to fill the vacancy in the office of National Treasurer until the 2020 National Encampment, at which time an election shall be held to fill the office.

Section 4: The members of the hearing council are thanked for their service to the Order and the professional manner in which they carried out their duties.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this 3rd day of November, in the year of our Lord two thousand nineteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-fourth, in the city of Cincinnati, County of Clermont, State of Ohio.

> /s/ Wanda Langdon, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Rachelle Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW